The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes

By-Law 2024-___

A By-Law to Repeal By-Law 2023-158, being a By-Law to Appoint a Municipal Law Enforcement Officer for the City of Kawartha Lakes

Recitals

- 1. Council adopted By-law 2023-158 on September 26, 2023 to appoint Mackenzie Smallwood as a Municipal Law Enforcement Officer for the City of Kawartha Lakes with responsiveness to the Short Term Rental Program.
- 2. Council deems it appropriate to repeal By-law 2023-158 due to changes in staffing.

Accordingly, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes enacts this By-Law 2024-___.

Section 1.00: Definitions and Interpretation

1.01 **Definitions**: In this by-law,

"City", "City of Kawartha Lakes" or "Kawartha Lakes" means The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes and includes its entire geographic area;

"Council" or "City Council" means the municipal council for the City;

1.02 Interpretation Rules:

(a) The words "include" and "including" are not to be read as limiting the meaning of a word or term to the phrases or descriptions that follow.

Section 2.00: Repeal

2.01 Repeal: By-law 2023-158 is repealed.

Section 3.00: Administration and Effective Date

3.01 Administration of the By-law: The Manager of Municipal Law Enforcement and Licensing is responsible for the administration of this by-law.

By-law read a first, second and third time, and finally passed, this 19th day of March, 2024.

Doug Elmslie, Mayor	Cathie Ritchie, City Clerk	_